







Regional Manager

Lee Hannant

3311 WASHINGTON ROAD • McMurray, PA 15317 • 860-610-9119

Camp Agreement

The agreement is made this <u>11</u> day of <u>January, 2017</u> between Youth Elite Soccer ("YESsoccer"), a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, 3311 Washington Road, McMurray, PA 15317, and <u>Sumner Parks and Recreation</u> located in <u>Sumner, Iowa</u> herein referred to as ("The Organization").

CLUB NAME :				PARKS AND RECREAT	TION
Week of Camp	1				Price
Start Date	End Da	ate No.	Coaches	Camp Level	Includes
	28 th July			Community &	Shirt, Ball and
24 th July 2017	2017	<u>'</u>	3	Competitve	CF Ticket
Secsion/Ages	Little Sparks	Community (6-	Competitive (6-	- 1	5
Session/Ages	(2-5 year olds)	16 year olds)	16 year olds)	16 year olds)	<u> </u>
Start Time	8am	9am	9am	9am	
End Time	9am 12pm		12pm	4pm	

Individual Camper Pricing

60 mins	\$85
180 mins: Community	\$125
180 mins: Competitive	\$145
360 mins	\$ 240
Revenue Share Details	
Sumner Parks and Rec	\$10 per
Recieve	player

Flat Rate Pricing (max of 16 players per coach)

Rate per Coach	N/A
Rate per Team	N/A

Organization Minimum Commitment Details

Week of Camp 1

Number of players/coaches	N/A
Cost per player/coach	\$
Total Minimum Commitment	\$

Week of Camp 2

Number of players/coaches	N/A
Cost per player/coach	\$
Total Minimum Commitment	\$

Week of Camp 3

Number of players/coaches	N/A
Cost per player/coach	\$
Total Minimum Commitment	\$

Additiona		

# Additional Balls # Additional T-shirts	# Balls & T-shirts
---	--------------------

Camp Agreement

\$12 each	\$12 e	ach	\$15 for both		
Scholarships					
The Organization receives	1 scholarsh	nips for Hosting a Coach			
(YES reserves the right to offer free scholarship pl					
Payment to YES will be in the form of:	Check all that apply	Payment Schedule	Amount	Due Date	
Deposit check from The Organization		Rollover	N/A		
Balance check from The Organization	X	1st Payment	N/A		
Individual checks paid by each camper	X	2nd Payment	N/A	·	
Online registrations by each camper	Х	Final Payment	N/A		

Payment Details

Customer Contracted Dollar Commitment	The purchasing organization makes a minimum dollar contracted commitment, which is due regardless of whether camp runs or not. If the camp does not run then the organization can use this committed spend for YES products and services.
Late Payment	All invoices reflect a 1.5% monthly charge for balances that are carried beyond 10 days
Return/Refund Policy	Any organization that orders camp equipment that is not used on camp has the option to either return the equipment at their own cost or keep it and be invoiced. Unused camp equipment that is returned by the organization within 30 days of the last day of the camp program will not be invoiced
Cancellation Fee	There is a \$25 cancellation fee charged to any parent who cancels their child's attendance at an YES program
Fundraising through camp fees	The host organization can choose to raise funds through increasing the amount charged per child or per coach. After the camp is reconciled and all camp fees are collected, per contracted prices, YES will refund this additional amount.

Camp Agreement

Camp Terms and Conditions

- The Organization at its sole expense agrees to provide YES with an outdoor soccer field suitable for all camp activities for the camp week(s) noted above. The field should include shelter in the event of inclement weather, and functional restroom facilities
- 2. YES will make best efforts to make up lost camp activities due to inclement weather during the camp week, but cannot guarantee to make up lost camp activities due to an Act of God such as a hurricane, tornado or flood.
- 3. In the event The Organization cancels this agreement for any reason, or otherwise violates this agreement, The Organization shall be obligated to pay (i) the Minimum Dollar Contracted Commitment to YES 30 days prior to the scheduled start day of camp, (ii) any other damages or losses incurred by YES, and (iii) all costs incurred by YES, incurred in enforcing this agreement, including reasonable attorney fees.
- 4. YES can conduct a free coach's clinic of approximately two hours in duration during the week of the camp.
- 5. The Organization can receive promotional benefits to help with enrollment.
- 6. On or before thirty days prior to the start of camp, The Organization shall submit a roster of all campers to participate in camp.
- 7. The number of coaches provided by YES will be based on this roster. Additional campers may be enrolled after this date subject to the availability of YES.
- 8. Certified coaches will be selected from the United States and through International Soccer Federations. There will be at least one qualified coach for every fifteen (15) campers enrolled or up to the maximum ratio allowed by resident states Board of Health. This ratio may change if The Organization accepts late camper registrations.
- 9. A late registration fee of \$10 shall be applied to the camp cost of any camper that signs up on the day of the camp.
- 10. The Organization understands that each camper who signs up for the program must produce a release signed by his parent or legal guardian agreeing to hold YES and its affiliates harmless from any injuries that may be sustained from any cause relating to the camp activities, and that these releases must be submitted to the Camp Captain at the start of camp. Some states require campers to provide health history and immunization records prior to attendance. If applicable, these should be submitted to the Camp Captain.

Camp Agree	ment Dura	tion					
This Camp Agreement will run for a total of 1 year			1 yea	rs and shall run	through the year	2017	
Prices will increas	e as follows:	Session 1	Session 2	Session	Session 4	Session 5	
•	Year 2 Pricing						
•	Year 3 Pricing						
•	Year 4 Pricing						
•	Year 5 Pricing						
This agreement shall parties agree to subr					sylvania and by exec	cution of this agreen	nent; the
Organizational Rep	resentative				Date		
	s	ignature					
YES Representative Gregg Fairley			Date 01/10/2017				
	s	ignature					
Organization Co	ntact Informa	ation			New or Continuing	Client NE	W
Contact Name	Jared Newm	an		E Mail	sumnerparkandrec	@gmail.com	
Daytime Phone				Evening Ph			
Mailing Address							
Organization Bil	ling Informat	ion		It sa	ime as above chec	k box [
Contact Name				Billing E Mail			
Daytime Phone				Evening Ph			
Billing Address				·			-
Contract Approval (Youth Elite Soc	ccer Internal Use)					
Dis	trict Leader			Finance			